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Errata alip to tne Season and Crop Report for 1910-11. 

Page iv-Net area cropped; Nasik 

, xi-Total Pulses; Yield per acre iu pounds, 
Pres•dency Proper, 1910-11 ••• 

11 , -Total Cereals and Pulses; Area in acres, 
Sind, 1910-ll ••• 

B 1070-* 

For 1,998, 26 read 1,993,226 

" 75 " 
475 

" 
8,779,60 

" 
3,779.601 
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APPENDIX . A· 
Areas Cultivated and Unculttvated. 

Area in Acres (000 omitted), 

' Presidency proper. 

Detaib. Increase 
(+) 

1909·10. 191().11. or Decrease 1909·10. 
(-) 

per cent . 

.A.-Cultivated Area. 

Gross area cropped ... 24,924 24,931 + 0•03 4,203 
Area cropped more than once ... ti96 693 - 0·43 389 
Net area cropped ... 24,228 24,238 + 0·04 3,814 
Current fallows ... 6,483 6,504 + 0•32 5,256 

-
Assessed ... 30,582 30,586 + o·ot 8,245 
Unassessed -· 129 156 +20·93 825 

Total A ... 30,711 30,742 + O·IO 9,070 

B.-Uncultivated Area. 

Available for {Assessed ... 934 966 + 8·43 1,514 
cultivation. U nassessed ••• 248 249 + 0•40 4,304 

Not ava.ilable {Forest ... 7,361 7,308 - 0·72 677 
for cultiva-
tion. Others ... 5,159 . 5,152 - 0•14 14,383 

Total B ... 13,702 13,675 - 0·20 20,878 
-------

Grand Total ... 44,413 44,417 + 0·01 29,948 

APPENDIX B. 
Cropped Area. 

Area in Acres (000 omitted). 

Presidency proper. I 
Percentage by I which area in col. 

Crops. 4 exceeds ( +) or 

Normal 1909·10. 191().11. falls short of (-) Normal. 1g09·10. that in 

Col. 2., Col. 3. 

1 2 3 4 I 5 I 6 7 8 

Jow&ri ... ... 7,506 6,246 6,394 -14•82 + 2·37 639 505 
B4jri ... ... 4,413 • 5,869 4,798 + 8'72 -10·64 835 1,072 
Paddy ... ... ,1,586 1,646 1,633 + 2·96 - 0'79 856 1,096 
Whea.t ... ... 1,603 1,332 1,379 -18"97 + 8•58 4.99 4.47 
Others ... ... 1,512 1,518 1,468 - 2•91 - 3•29 26 87 

Tots! Cereals ... 16,620 16,111 15,672 - 5•70 - 2•72 2,855 3,157 

Tur ... .. 56S 568 543 -4·40 - 4·40 .. .. . 
Gram ... ... 628 643 576 - 7•54 + 6'08 75 153 
Others ... ... 1,455 1,906 1,808 +24·26 - 5'14 220 277 

Tots! Pulses ... 2,646 3,017 2,927 +10o62 - 2'98 295 430 - --Tobacco ... -· 77 88 89 +15•58 + 1•14 9 l1 
Sugat"c&ue ... 60 56 55 - 8·83 -1·79 3 4 
Oil·seeds ... ... 1,669 1,388 1,441 -13•66 + 3•82 402 289 
Cotton ... 2,966 3,740 4,289 +48•40 +18'34 180 211 
Other Crops ... 461 524 508 +10·20 - 3•05 94 101 

Total Food.Crops ... 19,482 19,831 18,780 - 8'60 - 2•85 3,194 3,643 
Total Non·food Cropa . 5,007 0,598 6,161 +22•85 + 9•98 64o4 560 --Total Crops ... 24,439 24,924 24,981 + 1•80 + o·o8 3,888 4,208 

Sind. 

Increase 

191().11. 
(+) 

or Decrease 
(-) 

per cent. 

4,512 + 7·35 
401 + 3·ll9 

4,111 + 7-79 
5,055 - 3·82 

8,313 + 0·82 
853 + 8·39 

-------·-
9,166 + 1·06 

---- .. 

1,496 -I-19 
4,207 - 2·25 

672 - 0·74 

14,584 + 1'40 
---- -

20,959 + 0•89 
-

30,125 + 0•59 

Sind. 

Percentage by 
which &rea. in col. 

9 exceeds {+) .,. 

191().11. falls short of (-) 
that in 

Col. 7.1 Col. 8. 

9 10 I 11 

633 ·- 0•94 +25·35 
1,009 +20·84 - 5•88 
1,140 +88·18 + 4•01 

681 + 6•41 +18"1'9 
36 +38·46 -2·70 

3,349 +17·30 + 6'08 

... . .. ... 
144 +92•()() -5·88 
287 +80•45 + 3•61 

481 +46·10 + 0'23 -10 +11'11 - 9•09 
4 +38'83 ... 

836 -16·43 +16•26 
274 +52'22 +29'86 
108 +14'89 + 6·98 

3,827 --+19·82 + 5•0i 
685 + 6•87 +22•82 

4,612 +17'56 + 7•35 



No. 

1 

• 
s 
4. 

• 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 ,. 

18 

.APPENDIX C. 

Distribution of Crops. 

P8'J·ce11tagea o,. IJiatrict Gross Croppeil .J.reaa. 

Dlst~ct,, . 

2 

A.-PusiDBJtcT Paon:a. 

I.-Gujarcl.t. 

Kaira 

'Panch liabAis 

Broach 

Snra.t 
"' ... . .. 

{ 
.llll_O·ll 

Avongo ••. 1009-10 

West Kb!indesh 

Ea&t Khltndcsh 

N:lslk 

AhmcdJUgnr 

Poonn 

Shol:tpur 

sa. tam - ... 
... { 10~11 

Average IQOO..IO 

BclgnUII_l 

· ' F.ond OrOJllo 

I---.---~---C~•-•oo_l_~~---.---~--' 

-· .. 
9 

2 ., 

.,. 
20 

10 

• 

4 

12 ,. 
2 

i. 

8 

• 
• 
9 

3 .. 
IS 

1 

67 

36 

• 
" 
19 

11 

I 

I 

Non-food Crops. 

32 

3 

3 

" 

• 
4 

9 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Totnl. 

03 

86 

S8 .. 
... 17 1 19 4 6 •.• 47 Ui 1 31 IS 1 63 

. .. "15 ~ .--. -.o--_-9---4-.. ,-,---1 2a --4 1----z 68 
o .. _ 16 IS 9 9' 9 5 60 12 1 21 4 2 78 
f-.-:.-. 1--

5 

16 

• 
26 

31 

61 

27 

16 

39" 

36 

35 

10 

3 

s 
1 

• 
1 

9 

3 

13 

5 

• 
• 

2 

7 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

47 

85 

1ft 

70. 

78 

75 

10 ,. 
16 

18 

12 

8 

1. 

• 
1 

•• 
47 

•• 
B 

1 

• 

7 

• 
11 

7 

0 

10 

1 

• 
1 

2 

1 

• 

., 
40 

•• 
83 

93 

" 
3026 3 3 616918118 sss 

37 ,. 
" 
·~ 
37 

32 

27 

.. 
51 

17 

17 

8 

16 

. .. ----;GI--:-;;;- --. --. --. --1 ~ 13." --~ ~ -7- --.

1

7a . 22 

••·2.1.31 2 4 S 16514. Ill '1 .28020 
--- 1-- ----

33 • • 8,- 1 ·-· G3 13 __ 1 16 77 . 23 

14 . B$jttpur . ... - - .. 10 

15 0 65 7 22 

3 

•• 
• 
1 72 2S 

••• 27 17 9 7-5110132 3 30238 --------------------------
··· 35 0 4 7 5,-, 60 9 1 2-.1. 4 21 70 30 

···37-.9 4 7 5_, .. _62 9122 4 27228 

..... -·- 72 ••• ~~~--:- • 3 ... 2 --, ~ 3 ..... - '" 

15 Dh&rwlir 

Anrnge { 

191().11 

•• UYv0-10 

IY.-Eonkart. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

T~l!.na 

KoLiba 

~ntnAgirl 

!Unom 

~- --· ...... 60 

•• 
21 93 

78 

6 

10 

1 

5 

1 

' 
.. 
03 

1 

7 ... . ... ... ' 36 ... ' • 

,.,. 
21 

Avomge ... { 1916-11 

1901HO 

f 1010.11 . 
Avomgo A ••• l 

Knntchl 

Hy4ombad 

B.-8UiD, 

1909-10 

22 Snkkur 

Z3. · Lttr~B'on 
-

Up~er EiD:d Fronti.or ... 

Tbnr and PB'rkar ... - .. 

{ 
1910.11 

A,·erageD ... 
ID09·10 

.Avcrnge for tl:e { 
l'ree:dency. 

B 1070--8 · 

1910.11 

1909-10 

... } ... 74, .. s ... 77 310 ..•.•• 109010 

...... ~r:::--i--:s.-1----;Jj--'-;;" -=-~--. --8,----;o -.-
... ... 67 19 .... sa o/ s ... 2 3 os u 
... zu 19 • . • 5 ~~" ~~--1 ---u --. f---71'.7. 25 

-2521., ~ 6 11»12 116 0 2'fi23 
~ ~----------------------

13 

11 ,. 
19 

26 

5 

"' 8 

1 

10 

53 

•• 
16 

•• 
10 

• 
7 

•• 
13 

13 

··· I .I 

1 

i 70 

71 

7a 

70 

65 

7 

3 

u 
17 

•• 

2 

1 

• 
1 

1 

" 
1 

6 

• 
• 

11 

6 •• 
8 76 

1 .. 

1 I Sl 

86 

25 

• 
12 

12 

•.. 11321~1 ., ...... 83 ] ... 12 s 18410 

... ,. --..---.. ~~ ... --1 uw--, --. --7 -.-ss~ 
•• 1226.2611 ... 1761015 '1 28614 

- f--- 1--:-
- 24 20 D '"I 4 1 65 11 1 liS 8 2 77 23 

... 2S 22 D 6

1 

6 1 66 12 1 13 6 2 7D 21 
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APPENDIX 'D. 
(1) _irrigated Area. 

.A rea in Ae1·ea (000 omitted), '· 

Presidency proper. Sind. 

'R 1locre~ Details. · Increase 
(+)or 1909·10. 1~io~11: n .. <,::-,;.:r<_; 1909·10. 1010-11._ Decrmse (-) \ 

. p_cr cent.. per cen~. 

.A.-.Area Irrigated. 
I I 

Irrigated from Govt. Canals .• 150 149 . -0·67 2,837 2,998 +5·67 
'-

Do •. Private Canals 12 14 + 16·67 ' 20 3~ +95·00 
' I 

Do. Wells • •• 485 466 -3·92 30 24 ·-20·00 

Do. Tanks ... 109 jog . ....... ... ... ·~-: 

Do. Other sources. 81 98 +20·99 170 196 
,· ·' • ' I 

+15•29 . -
I -

Total A.-Area Irrigated .•. 837 ·836. -0·121 3,057 . 3,257 +G·~t 
---- -

B. '-Crops. Irrigated.· 
.. .. 

. 
Rice ... . ... ... 174 174 . ...... 1,096. 1,140 +4·01 

Wheat ... . .. .. . 17-t . 183. +5·17 373 429 +15·01 . ,. . 

Sugarcane ... ... .. . 55 54 -1·82 4 4 ... 
i 

Other Crops .. , ••• . ... 531 515 ;_3·01 ): 1,967 2,Qi7 +5·~9 .. 

-------- - I - -Total B.-Crops Irrigated ... 934 926 - __ -0·86 
1

_ 3,440 __ I· ~,650 - . . 
+6·io 

. 

NOTB.-Tbe difference between Totala A a.nd B k due to the inclusion· in thO latter,of the area. cropped triore 
than once. · · · · · . 1 

· (2) Sources of Water•supply. 

' I 

- 1909-10. 

\ 
1910·11. In·creaso. Decrease. 

. Wens, tanks and other .. 
sources. 

I \ 
Pakka: I Kacna. Pakka.1 Kac~a.'_' l'akka. Kacba. I Pakks. JVtcba.' 

I 
.. 
W cl1a for Irrigation ... ... 157,505 96,015 . 158,520 96,240 . 1,015 225 

' 
... •••t 

{)tber wells (ex.::lusive of ihose 
136 in disuse) ... ... 100,496 47,068 101,9{5 46,982 1,449 . .. . .. 

. 

93 
i 

Tanka for Irrigation ... ... 899 11,797 968 11,890 69 ... ' "'I 

Other tanks (exclusive of those 
in disnse) ... ... 2,108 19,175 2,188 19,116 30- . ... . .. 5~ 

()ther sources for Irrigatioil 610 
.. 

10,178 
: ... 9,362 653 ... 1!16 57 ··~ 

Other sources (exclusive of 
those in disuse) ... ... 7,729 8,257 s,oao 8,060. 351• ... . .. 191. 

· NO'I'£.-This return ia not prepared for Sind .l>istricti.· 



STATISTICAL· STATEMENTS. 



STATEMENT I, 

Average Fall of Rain from 1st June 1910 to 31st May 1911 at eaclt of the represe11tativa 
8tati01>1 of the District& i11 tke Bombay Presiiltmcy. 

-,l_c-=· ·-=,-----,-----.:.__--,--------------..----~----
Kba.rif Rains (1st June to Ha.bi Raina (lst October 1910 Hot·weather Rains (1st 

Ko. 
Listrict 

Ht:o.d..qna.rter 
Sta.~iun. 

30th September 1910). to 28th February 1911). March to Slat May 1911). Total. 

Average. 1910. Average. 1910·11· Average. 1911. Average. 1910·11, 

~ ~ .;. I ~ ~ ~ t -'11!. ~ ~ ·w ~ ~ ~ •w ·w 

• ~ ~ :? .» >. >. ~ ~ 
~~~·!:·a :Ei~~ ~-~~~~·a- ·a ~- --------1---1- __ __:;__ __ ~ ------ --'=--- --·1---·1--~-~--';;;-'"- -"'-

Deccan. 

1 Dhuli& 

Jalgoon 

S N4sik 

4 Ahmednaga.r 

5 Poona. 

6 Sholapur 

7 SaMra 

... 

Ins. 

21'10 

28'38 

19·24 

22•82 

22•28 

30·08 

8 Hilly Decco.n Tracts. 63"53 

Ka1'n-ltah. 

91 Belgaum 

10 Bij4pur 

11 Dh!trwdr 

... 
38•87 

16'41 

19•60 

Ina. 

30 26·50 

42 28•56 

44 29•23 

29 30•79 

37 24'23 

31 27•12 

55 89'3J 

Ins. 

37 2•16 

46 2·41 

4J 3·35 

38 3•62 

37 6•93 

35 4'66 

;,3 6·U 

66 65•59 63 4•33 

62 32'16 

26 21•58 

46 16·9~ 

45 7•59 

32 6•02 

50 7·.:!6 

5 

3 

8 

8 

7 

9 

loL I 

::::! 
5·aal 

I 
6'06 

6•115 

2'20 

3'86 

5 6·33 

12 4'41 

10 2'98 

12 7•02 

Ins. 

3 0•48 

6 0•78 

6 1-02 

7 1'32 

10 1·57 

6 2·22 

7 3•15 

7 1•68 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

4 

6 

Ina. 

0·05 

0·02 

0•1\ 

3 0'53 

9 2'41 

6 1·!6 

10 3·31 

1 

4 

Ins. 

23•74 

81•57 

28•76 

24•18 

80•87 

29'16 

39'37 

1 69·54 

6 

5 

7 

52•80 

25•12 

33'37 

36 

46 

47 

40 

49 

42 

70 

loa. 

l!8"76 

33'21 

84·90 

87'87 

82'28 

29'43 

74 72•45 

sa 
4Z 

67 

40 

52 

46 

46 

47 

41 

64 

71 

12 Hilly Kornatak ·rracts 60·5<1 65 51•46 58 6·32 8 6·11 

10 5•84 

7 2'69 

15 6•51 

10 3•85 7 0•71 80 58'28 

61 

44> 

72 

70 

Konkan. 

13 
1 

Karw&r 

141 Ratn4giri 

15 I AlibOg 

16 Tblina 

Gujarti.t. 

17 1 Surat 

18 Broach 

lU Ka.il·a 

20 Godh1·a 

21 I Ahmedabal 

Sind. 

22 Ka~&chi 

23 Hydera.bad 

24 L!l.rkRna. 

25 Sukkm· 

26 Umarkot 

27 Jacobabad 

B 1070-1 ap 

••• 115·25 

... 

... 

... 

95'94 

36•03 

41•46 

31•3! 

89·36 

31·79 

5'55 

4'20 

2·01 

90 103•85 

85 83'11 

78 89•27 

86 79·06 

44 3!•98 

41 44'!3 

39 21•66 

43 48·98 

35 23•24 

5 

4 

9 

4 

8•83 

1·52 

ss 
90 

8j 

89 

6•78 

5·31 

8•02 

8•53 

34 0•75 

88 0•93 

8 Q-95 

8 0•36 

6 

4 

8 

6 

0•36 

0•49 

0•19 

0·49 

11 4'05 

6 3·43 

4 l•N 

5 3•82 

3 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1'81 

0•52 

2 0·56 

2 0•02 

3 

s 

1 

3 

0•06 

0'06 

8 

5 

4 

4 

N7 

1•76 

1'07 

2·13 

3 0'16 

4 o·l3 

1 o·12 

2 0'23 

1 0•17 

3 0'55 

1 

0•38 

0•53 

0'63 
I 

o·8S 

o·sa 

... 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2•38 

0•07 

o·us 

0'18 

0•83 

1·09 

0·76 

0·51 

1 4·86 

1 3·63 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0·56 

0 64 

2.92 

0'94 

... 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

5 

4 

2 

1 

3 r-
3 

126·50 

103•01 

89-13 

104·21 

88•56 

43•21 

82·21 

40'64 

32'89 

7'05 

4·94 

2'69 

2•55 

4•75 

3·12 

105 

92 

83 

92 

47 

44 

41 

47 

37 

9 

JO 

9 

8 

11 

8 

110•28 

86'61 

91•01 

82•91 

86•74 

22'97 

51•55 

24'27 

16-49 

18•81 

2•12 

11'67 

8•57 

98 

95 

91 

93 

47 

55 

37 

69 

35 

16 

12 

7 

5 

11 

10 



lfo. 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

IS 

19 

1 

2 

20 

2 

2 

3 

24 

2 5 

! 
I 

District. 

1 

A.-PRESIDENCY 
l'ROI'ER. 

lhjartft, 

Ahmedabad ... 
Ka.ira ... 
Panch MahAla ... 
Broach ... 
Surat 

·~ 0 

Deccan. 

West Kh.:i.ndesh .•• 

East Khandesh 0 ~ 0 

Nasik 000 

Ahmednagar ... 
Poona ... 
Sho!apnr ... 
SA tara ... 

Karndtak. 

Belgaum ... 
Bij1pnr ... 
DMrwar ... 

Konkan. 

ThaD& ... 
Kolaba ... 
Ratnagirl ... 
K&nam ... 

Total .A. 

B.-SIND. 

Karachi 000 

Hyderabad ... 
Snkkur ... 
LarUna ... 
Upper Sind Frontier 

Tbar and Pirkar ... 

Total B 

GnANn ToTAL 

-

.Area by Dednr.t nrea. 
ViUn~e for which no 
~apera, returns c:rlat. 

2 3 

Acres. Acres. I 

... 2,447,592 260,19! 

... 1,021,564 62,601 

... 1,028,137 ...... 

... 939,202 18,721 

~00 1,036,314 23,146 

000 3,480,713 9.16,617 

Ooo 2,912,240 246,130 

000 3,762,784 f2,939 

... 4,232,301 73,781 

. .. 3,433,935 51,892 

000 2,915,662 ······ 
00 3,083,533 187,209 

. .. 2,952,396 142,760 

... 3,652,717 11,~99 

... 2,9!16,831 75,627 

. .. 2,288,578 70,420 

... 1,387,832 65,550 

00 2,553,182 1,903,821 

... 2,525,179 ······· 
... ~8,620.69b 4,203,406 

... 7,720,128 . ..... 

. .. 6,141,780 . ..... 

... 3,574,238 . ..... 
00 8,233,946 ...... 

... 1,691,892 1~,908 

... 8,887,99f . ..... 

... 30,249,981 124,908 

------
.. 78,870,676 4,328,314 

ii 

STATEMENT 

Area as classified with details of Area under Cultivation 

C'ITLTlV.&.T&I> 

Net aren for ! ~-----1 

Which lltBt.iBtiOI 

\ 
Gross area Deduct area Remainder net Add current ; 

are available. uropped, orol:in,cd more cropped area. fallows. I ,, t oucc. I 

J 

I • 6 • 7 8 I 
Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. I 

2,197,398 1,048,450 28,066 1,020,38~ 563,689 
' 

938,963 626,884 18,413 608,471 ' 10Q,192 i 

1,028,137 4SS,5g8 82,960 405,638 220,5761 

1920,481 544,660 590 544,060 101,9251 
' 

1,033,169 580,572 55,273 476,299 292,512 : 

I 

i 
2,534,096 1,358,376 18,783 1,339,093 139,426 I 
2,666,110 1,958,923 13,536 1,945,387 69,6561 

3,7()9,846 2,052,801 59,575 1,993!226 426,039 ° 

4,158,520 2>811,976 68,942 2,743,034 403,759 

3,382,043 1,956,i5:l 84,123 1,87:!,630 C43,2S8 

2,915,662 2,019,362 29,544 1,989,818 541,067 

2,896,3~ 1,593,624 113,560 1,480,064 666,445 

2,809,636 M86,727 !:.9,300 1,657,-127 456,426 

3,M0,7181 2,897,637 7,064 2,890,!;73 326,843 

2,871,207 2,120,064 29,630 2,090,434 2o3,347 

2,218,158 447,CM 7,250 439,804 654,144 

1,322,282 365,065 12,241 352,824 396,334 

649,361 175,187 11,310 163,877 246,095 

2,525,179 248,667 23,730 224,937 112,683 

' 

44,4-17,289 24,931,360 693,880 24,237,480 6,504,296 

7,720,128 431,659 26,766 404,893 372,902 

5,14l,i80 1,063,670 27,230 '1,036,440 1,529,028 

S,il74,238 536,523 60,089 476,4:!4 1>98.792 

3,233,948 1,003,613 219,725 788,888 668,915 

1,566,9S4 506,263 58,061 4-i-8,192 51i,966 
8,887,995 970,352 8,923 961,429 1,367,351 

----------
30,125,073 4,512,070 400,794 4,111,276 5,054,954 

7 4,5·!2,362 2),443,430 I,o94,r3'i4 I 28,348,756 11,559,250 



••• lll 

II. 

in each District of the Bombay Presidency, 1910-1911. 

AnA.. U:ttCVLTIV.a.'tBD AllB.l. 

Details of Colunm 9. A 'fllilnblo for cultivation. Not avnilnble for cultivntion. Diltrict. No. 
Total, Columns 

~ 
Total. Columns 

1 andS. Unnsseased Asscsaed lnnd. ! Unn.........t 12 to 15. 
Allll~scd land. lando land. Forest. 

' 

• 10 11 12 ) 13 " 16 1 I • 
Acres. I Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Aeres. Acres. Acres. A.-P!tRSIDENOY 

PROPER. 

Gujardt, 

1,581,073 1,582,930 1,143 126,890 11,347 13,115 462,473 613,325 Ahmedabad ... ... • 
708,663 707,886 777 107,139 863 ...... 122,298 230,800 Kn.ira ... . .. 2 

626,214 625,618 o96 58,973 34,968 212,288 95,694 401,923 Psncb Mah41s ... ... 8 

645,985 638,684 7,301 25,924 1,524 ······ 247,048 274,496 Broaeb ... ... " 
767,811 751,293 16,518 23,369 6,922 46,534 180,533 265,358 Surat ... ... 5 

Veccan. 

1,479,019 1,477,617 1,402 219,226 24,419 537,016 274,416 1,0u5,077 West 1\:ba\ndesh ... ... 6 

2,004,943 2,003,739 1,204 56,275 14,~97 279,094 310,901 661,167 East Kh4ndcsh ... ... 7 

'2,419,265 2,418,420 845 89,626 13,877 762,283 421,794 J,290,580 N&sik ... . .. 8 

.3,146,793 3,142,517 4.276 81,4i7 14,762 538,057 427,431 1,011,727 .Abmednagar ... ... 9 

2,515,91S 2,493,867 22,051 14,670 982 428,345 422,228 866,125 Poona. ... ... 10 

2,530,885 2,470,107 60,7~8 8,952 3,587 118,748 253,195 384,7i~ Shoh\pur ... ... 11 

2,146,509 2,U6,483 26 20,1100 4,519 448,510 275,8~6 749,815 SitAra ... ... 12 

433,721 I 
Karll<ii4k. 

2,118,853. 2,112,286. 1,617 36.770 37,358 187,939 695,7SS Belgaum ... ... 13 

I 8,217,151 265 31,327 21,642 177,8f4 192,449 423,302 Bij!ipar 14 .3,217,416' ... 
"2,343,781 2,342,913 868 53,738 8,784 237,645 227,259 527,426 Dh8rw1r ... ... 15 

Konkan. 

998,9481 964,789 29,169 14,110 22,672 672,9ll 5H,517 1,224,210 Thana ... . .. 18 

749,1581 742,579 6,579 2,855 19,048 324,350 226,871 573,124 Kol'ha ... ... 17 

409,972 409,843 129 1,967 5,578 9,594 222,200 239,889 Ro.tnligiri ... ... 19 

837 5"01 
' I I 337,019. 551 42,868 1,145 2,068,70'1 74,889 2,187,609 Kdr;ara. ... ... 19 

I -------
30,14-1, 776~ 30,585,6 n 156,085 961!,456 248,889 7,307,797 5,152,~71 13,675,513 Total A.. 

I B.-SIND. 

777,795 65!,767 123,028 i ll4,E01 1,124,055 184,543 5,668,934 6,942,838 Kar~hi ... .. 20 

2,565,468 2,514,293 ot,t85 I 5!7,367 730,205 161,619 1,147,071 2,5i6,312 Hyderabad ... ... 21 

1,075,2261 834,654 240,572 ' 200,920 642,537 254,652 1,400,903 2,499,012 f::ukkur ... ... 22 

1,452,80:~ 1,376,3116 ';'o,4571 280,468 658,643 58,810 783,22£ 1,781,145 Lilrk4na ... ... 23 

066,1581 883,581 101,536 168,638 28,650 302,097 C00,826 Uppe1· Sind Frontier 24 82,577 ... 
z,o,~9,soJ I 270,lil 251,209 882,422 43,716 5,381,808 6,559,215 Tbn.r and PArka.r ... ... 25 2,328J780 

----_____ , ____ 
-

9,106,~30 1 8,:>.H,240 !-.52,99() 1,4U6,296 14,206,550 671,895 14-,58l,102 20,958,543 Total B. 

I ' ---------· ----
39,908,006! 38,898,931 /1,00),0/[• 2A6:!,752 4, 1-55,43~ 7,979,692 19,736,473 3·1,634,3-56 GRA:liD Tor AT .. 

1 I I __ _.... .. ___ .......... ~-.... 



j.;. 

STATEMENT III.-,-

Cropped .tlrea in eac/& 1Ji1rict of 

I Shol6pu•. 

---------------------l----l----~-------1----~----1--------l-----l-----!----!---~ 

Ahmcd­
aba.U. Kaira.. Pant'h 

lluh:l.ls. Brooch. Burnt. West Elt.st 
KMt~dcsh. KM.mlcsb. NMik. 

Ahml'd· 
nagHr. Poonn.. 

Oil se<ds 

Fibres 

L Rice 

2. Whcnt 

s. B:nlcy 

4. Cholnm or J owir 

6. Cnmbu or Bd.jri ... 

.. Mgt. 

7. Maize 

S. Gram 

44.,925 

60,009 

10,615 

226,172 

162,301 ..... 
S,745 

17,772 

'75,348 

12,272 

2,320 

155,166 

160,1523 

58,010 

Acres. 

7,641 

4i,418 

Acres. 

10,532 

48,339 

1 

113,805 

'1,745 

280 
13 

Acres. 

99,005 

22,554 

10 
88,319 

6,521 

10,776 

• 
1,6!5 

Aero fl. 

35,317 

126,2C6 

67,123 

372,201 

9,538 

3,104. 

Acres. 

1,441 

47,525 

3 

318,58, 

317,895 

Acres. 

63,280 

2.38,396 

00,089 

1S9,8SO 

111,583 

Acres. 

14,201 

161,168 ... 
'1~.2261' 
998,613 

23,1591 

1,033 

Acres. 

7,,251 

71,60, 

6<l8 

Acres. 

10,278 

37,781 

619,056 1,284,101 

681,655 212,901 

38,836 27 

1,2&:1 9,994 

Acres, 

41,114 

40,270 

3,054 

478,005 

421,491 

. 41,392 

9. Other food·gr:Uns~ including 
pul .... 

101,7~8 

3<6 

7,554 

168.259 

18,213 

112,488 

55,205 

84.,().14 

1,526 

61,077' 99,811 

28,3~9 

138,187 

.,. 
}(1,488 

273,497 

2.~48 

sz,s;s 
2SIJ,8U7 

86,907 

825,313 

58,478 

215,650 

47,249 

138,789 

..... 
61,002 

........ 
------- --l----1----l----1----l----:----l---'---1--·-

Total ••• 6M,l07 639,795 417,546 24.3,318 329,1156 780,025 969,448 1,095,2Ul 2,8.U,8:'4 1,756,700 1,692,952 1,359,459 

1----·1--- ----1---1---~---1----1------- --i------1----1 
162 3,906 41,185 

3,112 22,140 64.,766 

{

10. Li""od ••• -

11. T1l or Jfnji:i ••• 

... lle~. :Rape and l'tlUBtard ••• 

106 
19,007 

1,6SO 

19,166 

10,8t-2 

1,220 

1S,566 

37,338 

l,M2 

4,401 

9,918 

40 

2,000 

507 

16,440 

58,209 

863 26. 632 

17,319 

62,NU 

36 

1,475 

7,390 

37 

24,1E6 

11,651 

1 

169,278 

3,659 

394 

1 

124,879 12 Others - - 21,120 6,086 114,941 14.0,795 110.741 ! 
:----.---1----

32,100 221,4.. 210,171 119,6161 

26,262 

ToW ·•· 40,048 

------- ----------------
26,159 43,843 11,058 M,7Sll 96,7M 205,116 

13. C.ondimet>ts a~d Spices - ___ 3_.•_1_1_1 __ ._,,_1'-1-~=·~--9_1-.,. ___ 2_71_ --1-.·.-~-9·1:===·=·"'==9::==·=0=,7=·.:..·- -~1 4,903 10,8591--.-.1-.. -!·==2~.-._2-7=7 1 

-·{u, 
15. 

Sognrcar.e 

Othera 

{

16. Colton 

••. 17. Jute 

IS. o:h.en 

. {19 • 

. •· ... 

(2L 

I"· 

Ir:digo ... 

Others 

Opium 

Coffee 

Tea 

1~2 lll6 :u 2,'134 ! 731 489 4,414.1 1,810 I 14,250 I 2,422 9,952 

••• •• •• I ... ••• ••• ••• I ... __ ·_·· -1--·-1 

Total ... ___ :_1 __ 1._8_2·1---1-9-6·1-_: _:·7_ .. _1 .. __ 7_3_1_1---:- ---•. :~---1.:-l~~-14-,2-6_0.[1. __ '_·"-'.l---9-,9-'2-

~:'99 ".~:127 ' ·~:· .. 1 
.. ·. 838,820 20,356 16,166 281,091 161,44.2 464,459 915,567 78,816 15,734. 

-· ..... • ... 7 7.896 71 3.... • ... 3 10,786 7.7.. .7.303 .... o I ••.• ,. •. 670 
... --:,061 --~ -:.001 --:.:~ -:::1 470,: -.·,.,·'-.• -.-3·I--1_:07.:_,30_1·:--241._:_,6_20.:_\--:36S ~-1.0_1.:.,050-l--.. -.:..: ..... _:_j 

- ... --' 43 37 ••• --.-.. -1 ... I 
Total 

____ 
70 
____ 

61
_
5 

___ •• _______ • ___ ··_· -:--·-··-·1----· -1---
10
-: ___ ... __ l,. __ ··.·_ -11---

2

1--·---1 

Total ... '" 616 • ... 1 ... ., 10 1 ... ! 2 

-- ---- -----1---l----'l---1---1----1·-----'----'----1---1 

::: j ... 1 

1 

4 

13 
Drop ·and 24 ' Narcotics. • ,., 

\

23. 

Tobacro ·­

Cinchona ••• 

lntllim Hemp 

8,700 1,006 3,246 626 ... 2,638 2,630 4,3291 ... ,., 1,889 8,569 

... I ... ... 
"· othera 

Total .. 

!8. Fodder Crops -

29. Orchard and Garden }Jrodoce. 

30. 1tliscelhmeousf~-'ood ... 
Crops. l..Non-food .. 

309 i ... ... 120 
__ ... ____ ... ____ :;:__ - ._ .. ____ ._ .. -1---'-".:_· -1--.:::"·: ____ ... ___ ,::···.:__.:•-.:_"'.:___1-..;:..···.:___1----.:1.1 

3,769 23,279 1,006 2,638 2,630 
I 

46:.19. 744 1,889 8,707 • I 
1---1---- ----- --1-----1----1--- ---,1-----·---1--·--1---1 

' 
1,394 

3,726 

6,263 

1,1€0 

27 

335 

636 

3 

:!.~90 

1,911 

.. 
8 

3,407 

182 

47 

3,435 

16 

35 

37 

2,935 

10,823 

262 
70 

2, 300 j .1,753 
I 

4,635 ' 17,232 

1 

•• 210 

1,076 

5,1112 

•• 

806 
'1,707 

------- -----1----1---1----1---:----1---1---1---1 
31 Guwd Totnl ... 1,().1~,450 G26,8&J. 488,598 644,660 530,572 1,35S,S76 1,9S8,923 2,052,801 2,8!1,976 1,956,753 2,019,362 1,59B,62i 

------ ------

1-----1----1·----·1-------- -·---1----1 
1.9,783 Z2. Area crot-Ped more tha!l once. 28,066 lfl .. ,13 82,950 51!0 

83, Not mo c•opped ... ...11,020,38·1 608,471 <o5,638 544,080 
55,273 13,536 69,576 £8,942 U,l23 29,0-14 113,560 

415,299 1,339,693 1,9~'l,3E7 1,093, 26 2,74.3,034 1,872,650 1,989,818 1,480,06! 



v 

(In Imperial Form A·3.) 

lAs Bombay Predtle•cy 191.0-11. 

- . 
Total 

~~ Ultper Th•• I Total ~lnd.,GIOnd Total. !etgoum. Blj£pur. llbl.nrh, 'rb1na. J[olibo. Baldglrl. IUnara. PreeidellOJ' Eu6ob!. 8ukkur. LlnUno. lnd and 
proper, Prou.t;ler. Pirkar. 

---
Acres. ....... Acres. Aoreo. Aoreo, ....... ....... Ao- Ac- Acres. Ameo. ...... Acres. At~res. Acre• • Acre&. 

10S,Oi9 6,286 uo,:ro 8act,918 16i,956 74,120 186,120 1,6321,.'103 2SMlll 266,948 86,397 886,810 n,sn. 188,576 1,13_9,819 2,772,521 

S2,4SO li0.10S 198,224 1116 - ... . .. LS1't.l90 16,615 70,559 185,118 128,821 0:,210 06,997 li31,131 1,910,321 

2Jl7 •2,W 16 -·. ... - ... 25,782 16,396 U68 751 • .• 3,82_8 .., 801 . !6,881 ·~643 

-652,418 1,2121,1.69 67Z 416& ... "' - l,S78 e,m,oaz 55,039 11S,j()9 181,848 188,~ ,1~9,632 9,262 _633,019 7,027,C>el 

l'i2,788 42.8,&19 7,789 ... - 1 ... f,\'97,691 123,!38 801,071 13,686 lf,O'!l • _60,801 608,001 1,009,126 6,800,9\'l 

M,S96 4otJ8 ...... 59,137 ... 806 33,438 6,616 528,968 557 8 & .1 ... 1 573 629,636 .. 
10,929 1,1~. 22 • - 1 ... 156,839 1,146 506 ' - 81 781 2,ol68 158,796 

52,100 19,86! 88,<71 2,095 983 :n M8 618,7.02 606 6,18& . 82,98& 11',09& 77,858 S80 H3,8i9 120,051 

'273,854. ZJ5,667 !81,216 51,608 61,187 !6,927 6,969 S,108,S87 S7,820 2;1,316 66,007 148,991 86,960 8,,14 192,727 8,401,116 

. . 

1,268 .. 172 2,089,188 1,298,261 427,888 S68,0lf 154.,508 198,680 18,699,158 867,963 781,'n8 i95,,7U 87&,1~2 .~.006 818,718 5,779,601 22,378,069 -- -
2,04.;2 66,887 15,813 ... . .. ... .. 183,188 ... 1 ... ... .. . . . I 183,180 

7,103 12,623 6,370 1,798 1,393 888 106 8Zl,958 9,182 18,106 8,001 o,m . 86,1550 7,828 88,136 605,2lt 

127 1 187 .. ... .. 8 7,295 s.m U·,'laO ~.&89 ss.~ 14o,m 1,856 73,'i09 81,00, 

foo5,748 'i6,ii&6 39,269 7,683 1,538 'l,t62. 858 931,776 lt,627 If, SO& U,609 70,68i •. ~.2.68 16,010 180,623 1,112,3\)g 

115,MJ 146,967 61,6'1!1 9,607 8, ... 7,6!0 4o89 I.W..211 20,681 87,561 21,366 115,902 Ol,066 26,0:1.41 837 ,ti89 1,781,806 -- -
!?2.760 3,398. 62,69S 1,194. 400 1,912 ~.o~ !10,95o- 257 .... . 730 1,4'M ... 1,263 4.,378 216,323 

----- --- ------- ----' : t,Zsa 10,(182 J,O'iO 1,1'17' ""' 88 ... ·8,000 : 64,871 1,536 
... 8871 

1111 ... 28 . 810 t,l99 6\1,070 

- ... . ... . .. ... . .. .... " ... "' - "' .. . ..... .. .... .. 
- -- -1 

' '1.',08:1 1,070 1,717 ... 38 "'' 3,080 
' 

&'-871 1,283: 1,536 8117 1~1 28 810 4,199 69,070 

. 
t77,8S6 6U,095 685,729 ' ... • ... 4.,239,065 517 163.226 2,831 l7l 965 115,980 273,673 6,612,728 

- - ... ... - - ... -- ... .. ... - .. . - . ..... .. .... 
10,958 ..... 
~ 

6,762. 1,810 288 2,296 177 U.3,895 '' 851 10 75 ... 110 587 Ufo..~! 

~88,614 651,039 691.~ 1,864- !88 2,~7· 177: 4,882,900 531 163,677 2,861 ••• 992 116,070 274,260 t-,667",210 

•I '" 
- ... - --- - . 

"' 
- 4,505 1,116 147 3 .. 6,371 6,-155 - ·- ... . .. ' ... 

: ..... - .• ... - '" I· 700 ,;, 5 lOS m ... - .., t •. uo 
-........-- --

- .... ' ... ... _, 1 ,.. .. . 6;510 ·~874r. ... 8 "HO ti,Sll 7,690 

' - - -'----- -----.. ... ... - '" 
. ...... ... ... .. . ... ... ... . ..... .. .... - -

1 .... 1 ... .. ' 66 78 ... - . .. . .. .. . ... ...... ';:5 

... - . .• "' 
. ... 14 .. . - ... "• ... - . ..... u - .... . . 

' 1' 89,395 "" 5,670 :~,sse- 1,3'15 ISO 417 ..... 99,2~ 
88,001 '1,8741 57< - .• -j 

·- ; ... .• ... .. -' 
... ' ......... .. . ... ... - '" "' ...... .. .... 

.. .. ' -- ... I -- ---- .. , ". - ... ... ----- ... .. . 102 ... ... 102 53\ .... 
.• ... ... ... . " '" 1· ... ~ .. ... ; .. . ;,, ... ...... 1 ·- - ~ 

_,__ -
' ' " 

33,938 1,31fo ''" .. ... • ffl 89,816 80 15,470 ..... 1,677 189 417 10,101 99,,9U!o 

---
s.l2 92Jl 16 .. ... ... - 20,662 1,1M Ul 1,au, 1,116 ... '·'"" 8,409 19,081 

f,lg9 ... 7. ..... 8,1UIO 3,388 8,183 2J,OM 120,891 8,186 u.w 8,7DS 0,736 8.021. 1,707 42,880 168,7n 

- '" - ... - - ... sas 6 .. n 61 ... • "" l<l7 

Sl 0 18 6& • 6 .. 1,710 26,647 1"-190 '·""' m 100 1,829 ...... 4,6,~$3 

- :-- -- ---
.J,686,7rT 2,697,831 2,120,066 f67,0M 1165,0611 175,187 2.8,667 Si,931,360 . 481,659 1,08S,670 636,528 1,008,.613 506,258 970,86i 6,612,070 29,.w.1,fo30 

- --- - --- ' 
29,309 7,06i 29,830 7,2b0 12,1U 11,310 23,780 693,880 26,i86 21,230 80,099 S19,72G 56,06l 8,923 400,71" 1,096,676 

Ml57,m 2,890,157$ 2,090,68& W,SOi S6~,8H 168,877 224,937 U,287,480· 11»,898 1,036,440 4176,484. 783,888 648,192 961,429 4U1,276 28,MS,'i'SI 

-
B lOlQ-2 ap 



STATEMENT 

Irrigated .Area toitk tke 1111111b6r of W'ell1 and Tan.i1 

A.-Irrlgokl.,._ 

l
=:::-11_ 

- Wells -

Tanb -

Othu sourcee • · -

Irrigated from 

Ahmed• 17• 1_ Panel!. Broach. 8 t.l Weet East 
abad. ..-u.. blah&lB. . ura Khindelh. Kh6adelb. 

Ahmod· 
nagar, 

Acret. Acrea. Acres, Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Acree. Acres. 

- 17,181 8.306 ' 

• - .... ... 
- 36,672 29,365 

•.• 5,682 1,769 

... 2,801 773 

11,815 

1 

1 

- -.. - 9,92o ··· 1,n2 

871 ·-- 88 

10,199 ~ 21, '1151 

us ... ' 
248 377 

. 28,093 

. 15,154 

44,00! ... 
1,785 

8,880 

77,40'1 

183 

.. 
Peiona. 

60,146 

,,148 

62,166 

4,066 

6,0M 

Sholipur, 

12,015 

ru 
83,609 

1,0151 

619 

~I 
....... 

8,1W9 

1,091 

46,268 

281 

44,819 

------'-1---l----1---l--1---l-~-l---l 
521 10.188 11,361 23,930 00,576 uu,Mo 97,806 lOl,Mi 

--- -----·-l---~--1--l--l--1--'--'--1---1 

Crope irrigated E 
.. , ~ : 
er cereals and pnlses --

- garcane ••• -

lOtherfood crops '" -

Non.food crops _ ... 

Fodder crops ••• • .. 

16,505 8,883 

27,392 12,099 

13,989 3,88:2 

m ·· te> 
1,211 2,817 

3,584! 19,ft8J 

' 1,211 1,443 

. 1,566 

l1ll 

202 

196 

002 .. 
• 

6 

• 
n 

8'1. 

001 

8 

19 

5,515 

168 

2,'734.· 

1,634. 

916 

8 
• 

10,282 

1,084 

8,669 

130 

1,609 

5,303 

48 

9,834 38,271 32,059 

401 3,609 247 

1,602 18,!42 4.6,609 

489 ' - 4,889 .. 1,760 

4,040 9,469 

8,188 "11,616 . 10,248 

86 J,9Sll 2,800 

20,164. 

2,5£6 

61,102 

14,167 

19,163 

13,770 

1,710 

2S,'i97 

1,610 

66,44.3 

2,4U 

4,971 

18,856 

1,076 

26,668 

9,094 

40,772 

9,1149 

r.on 
26,205 

812 

-----l--1---1---l---l---l---l---l--1 
Total ... e&,6lol 48,298 8,(126 

l'tduet-A:tea crOpped with irrigation more 
than once - - . ••• ••• 3,878 3,086 

- - - 62,238 40,212 3,024. 

523 10,978 22,795 24-,539 

196 

621 10,783 

UM 
Zl,36l 

... ...... 
89,861 

9,029 

80,632 

..... 
90,575 

132,63J 

16,088 

116,1549 

118,974. 1!1,171 

21,168 20,127 

97,80_8 101,064: 

--------:1~.-:-. --J-,., ... --I-:c .. --11-c-----+--1--1 

lhmber or wells{ >luo..,. 
forirrigation. Non·masoDl'J' 

.Nmnber of taDka{lo!aloDry 
far irrigation. _ •on-masonry 

Nt~mber of wells l"""'pry 
lor drinking . 
purpoaea. lion-masonry 

Number of tanks{Uas....,. 
for drinking 
parpoaea. . Non·JP~ · 

- 13,158 10,151 

- - S,HS 916 

1,012 

!,163 

1,086 

61 

7,036 ... 6,976 

1,803 

16,806 

6,639 

...... 17,826 

8,099 

8,010 

13,578 

10,715 

16,683 

-~----l-----~---------~-~--~~"·~··----"r-----+~----·l-----~1--------l-------l 

··Total - 16,396 11',067 8,225 1,167 1.,64.6 8,17'9 "22,236 . "22,416 ···31,029 

- .. 
... 1,029 1,882 

1 

8 
-tor 

2 9 • 
6 

• 

23,925 

18 

10 
• 11 

10 

------1--1--!lc---l-,..,.----1-,---1----
.. Total - 1,053 l,Ul 4 107 1,194 • 9 11 liS • ____ , __ , __ ,, __ , ___ , __ , __ , ___ , ___ , __ , 

••• 2,14.3 1,163 97J 1,963 

8'17 88 1,598 81 

5,510 

1,230 

_ S,i"8 ... 3,671 

861 660 

4.,891 

.. ------- -"---l-c--l--11----1-,..-·-1~,..--,b--... 1--. 
Total ... J,6!0 2,2416 2,566 1,9'!4 7,690 

- 1 

9 

8 

10 •• 
• 

l1l 

6,914 

8 

. - 9 

• 

6,74.0 . 8,799 ... 4.,!31 

18 

30 

10 

9 

24 

•• 

3,5~- 6,801 

.. 
16 

·~- ... - - . ~ ... t .... -. -...,- -:1--13-1---.,-~:;,·--u-.+--8-_.f~ --13-f-,--.. -~!-,.--19+--. -.. -1--;--·-_.,.~·'1---.. -1 



IV. 

in tke Bombay Pruiilency for tke year 1910-11. 

Bijipur,,Dh4rwtlr. TMna., KoiAbo. Baln'- Total u,r.:r Thar Toto.l Grand BeJgaum, -- Preaidcncy Kar'cbL Hyderabad. Sukkur, Ikklna. and girl. 
prnper~ Prontier, l'>.rkar, Bind. 'l'otal. 

--- --------- -
Acree. Aores. ........ Acres • Ao""' Acres. ....... Acres. Acne. A""'· Acres. Acreo • Acres. Acree. Acrea. Ao"" 

6,607 185 11,863 ... ... ·- ,ooo 148,642 275,271 9'1S,DU 317',498 8ZO,t78 898,770 61!,380 1,998,027 3,148,li68 

... ""' 916 - - 62 6116 18,4198 9,912 2,8!6 26,302 001 - - 88,9-iO 62,436 

30,..S9 11,86t 2,8"' 4,2i7 1,339 4,776 l,l&i .00,'*1 119 10,662 7,979 4,634 ... 40 23,883 490,329 

9,069 706 78,993 2 13 1,425 2,0li5 109,421 ·- ··- ... ... ·- ... ...... 109,422 

4,!U2 1,626 6,62'1 408 418 4,611 11,4i8 98,267 26,673 6',181 .... 5 71,8'13 48,978 ... 196,1<, m,olli, 

- . 

·40,~7 14,<78 91,182 4,667 1,766 10,757 1&,263 838,173 311,974 1,031,810 3&5,211 1107,1584 4418,192 ,12,620 3,268,99t. 4,093,167 

4,005 .3,066 11 - ... "' ... 183,089 13,189 69,867' 86,932 m,n1 67,210 65, ... 428,729 6U,Sl8 

11,052 61)1 84,043 ... ... 8,59'1 10,988 17,,036 227,419 256,948 84,397 886,611 77,871 126,676 1,189,817 1,313,562 

:16,332 3,698 n .. ... 831 012 27'/,672 7l,Oi0 461,939 203,971 806,600 296,625 8&,827 1,4.14,408 1,692,080 

10,082 1,070 1,739 ... 27 463 2,187 153,64.8 1~59 1,636 337 181 23 ""' .. 175 57,818 

4,260 6,<11 8,911 3,896 1,4n ..... 1,<)25 83,986 4,0i6 17,828 12,016 7,t'lll 8,031 2,937 47,&.13 131,009 

8,420 ..... 1,606 8<1 267 1,738 8U 140,19i 18,417 248,399 22,70V 109,860 62,603 138,401 596,389 736,1593 

8" 920 2 118 ~ ... 9 13,488 122 14·,331 836 1,086 ... 3,2.56 1P,e29 38,117 

55,016 16,799 9l,SSS 4,738 1,768 10,713 '15,26B 926,107 836,<61 1,058,8«1 4U,2M 017,172 606,268 ~1.200 s,e60,170 4,576,271 

5,558 "2,320 161 :81 8 16 9 89,934 '28,467 27,230 66,0W 219,688 69,061 8,780 893,176 -683,110 

49,1157 14,479 91,232 4,657 1,766 .10,757 15,263 836,173 Sll,97i 1,081,610 855,2U 697,5M -"8,192 412,<:10 3,256,996 f,()93,167 

' 
2,116 1,655 1,640 2,899 1,216 8,141 7,510 158,520 

10,622 4,824- 3.468 1,400 461 11,888 11,880 ...... I 

12,738 6,379 5,028 6,299 1,67J. . 7,979 18,890 2S4,~ea 

lll 3 418 ... 2 33 296 968 

835 6 2,JJSS ;19 1 26 ll,llS 11,890 
! ' - , 

ll46 8 51,568 :to 8 68 0,409 12,868 
__.._ Tbl s return 11

1 

not pre pa red for 8 lnd d latrlch. 
' 

3,5186 1,168 2,065 6,665 3,~ 15,070 7,345 92,347 

-
2,2i7 1,414 2,437 2,780 2,163 ...... 16,643 37,729 

--
6,633 .2,572 ,,492 9,386 6,510 .9,736 .21,988 l8a,076 

61 "" 406 9 21 w lT1 1,016 

lGO 50 805 .. 130 64 081 2,210 

' 

2111 70 1,211 33 m 236 7381 8,286 I I 
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STATEMENT V. 

Estimated Outtwrn of K!tari.f and Rabl Crops in part1 of100 ( 100·denoting a Normal C.rop) in· tlu-
Bomboy Presidency during 191().1911. · 

Kbarif. Rabl. 

No. District. 
"1 Cotton, 1 · ~ 
~ I· .od 

-;! • :!!!..; ~ -.: ... • -4 • § ai . ~ . ... ·c ~ I! ,;, .,; • :s.,; ii i> # • 1 a .l! ll : ~'l! 

Perea• 1 

nial 
Sul!"r­
caLI;), 

~ i ~ J ~ i:. ~ ~;a :Z J ~ ~ ~ rE ~ ;j ;a' --1-----·---1--=--!-.:..:,.... _______ ,____ --1---'- - ~r-

1 Ahmedabad 

2 Kaira. 

3 Panch Mah.ila 

4 Broach 

... 

... 

69 

81 

73 

68 96 

82 100 

58 79 

.68 

86 

96 

85 

67 

98 

94. 

50 . 

67 5~ 

so 83 

62 so 
67 73 

69. 

70 

70 

81 

6 Surat ... 102 100 105 102 102 101 102 87 

6 W eat Kbandeah 

'1 Eaat Kha.ndeah 

8 N~sik 

9 Ahmednagar 

10 Poona. 

11 Sholapur 

12 SAt'ra 

13 Belgaum 

14 P.ljl. pur · 

15 Dh.irw&r 

16 Th.ina 

17 Kol&ba 

18 Bam&giri 

19 Kanat-. 

20 Kanlchi 

21 Hyderabad 

22 Sukkur 

J3 L~rUna 

... 

... 

67 

89 

77 

88 

76 

... . .. 
... 
... 
... 
... 

88 

98 

83 

83 

89 

... . .. 

... . .. 

... 

... 

... 
24 Upper Sind Frontier .•• 

83 

58 

52 

58 

38 

67 

44 25 Thar •ud PArkar ... 

92 

92 

83 

67. 

77 

37 

69 

so 

75 

... 

... 
~7 

.. , 

92 

67 

83 

75 

85 

73 

69 

so 

83 

86 

87 

73 

79 

42 

69 

92 

83 

67 

67 

58 

50 

lit 

84. 

61 

87 

83 

so· 

25 

64 

94 

66 86 

61 81 

99 I 98 

89 89 

83 

75 

58 

75 83 ... 

69 

76 

58 

50 

61 

50 50 . 72 ... 
' u 84 

so 75 60 

7~ 92 

81 38 

74 77 

72 67 

74 69 

60 85 

69 76 

89 94 

64 86 

78 84 

. 83 90 

89 79 

63 67 

50 50 

5P 58 

66 4.8 

68 ... 

~ ... 
67 

&8 58 

89 

so 
84 

64 

68 

88 

so 
ss 
77 

78 

69 

80 

64 

61 

68 

4.8 

67 

58 

73 

4.8 

.. ror Ma~e. 

• 
81 ... M 83 68 

. 
76 ... 89 81 ~7 

' 
85 ... 48 53 
'18 ••• 76 73 85 

61 67 50 

73 

67 

83 

75 -50 

81 

67 

67 67 

88 

50 

••• ! ss 

92 . ..• 74 102 .. lil2 99 1•0 '" : 100 

72 85 ••• 

85 96 .•• 

81 92 ••• 

60 43 ... 

59 40 ... 

40 50 .•• 

58 61 ... 

67 

77 

68 

16 

92 

1\9 

96 

67 
72 

77 83 

79 117 
: 

80 ... 85 100 lp1 

83 ... 85 

64 •.. 69 

89 ... . .. 

81 ..• • •• 

78 ... ... 

75 ••• • •• 

67 ... 88 

75 •••. 67 

67 - 67 

58 ... 67 

75 ... 67 

58 ... 67 

83 

16 

... 

... 

... 

. .. 

.. . 

... 

102 
' ~9 
83 
' I . ,. 

·~· .,. 
~8 

~1 
' 

92 .92 

83 

83 

67 

76 

85 

79 

89 

69 

92 

... 
83 

... 
6fo 1 ••• 

82 

81 

67 

73 

79 

81 

98 

89 

94 

92 

74 

58 

67 

58 

53 

68 87 : .. . 

67 72 I .. . 

92 

75 

7~ 
; 

... 

... 

. .. 

... 
75 

67 75 

58 

70 

50 

67. 

86 

110 

76 

... 

'" 
67 

... 

... 

83 

... 
88 

.. . 

.. . 

. .. 
50 

50 

67 

50 

72 

·50 

64 

75 

75 

83 

95 

98 

98 

82 

71 

88 

92 

97 

92 

77 

88 

100 

ss 
83 

so 
83 

83 

67 

68 

75 

75 
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Year and Crop. 

1910-11. 

1. Rico 
Cereals. 

2. Wheat 
3. Barley 
4. Jow8r 
5. :Bajri 
6. R:'igi 
7. Ma.ize 
8. Kodra 
9. Other Cereals 

Area. in 
acres. 

298,243 
185,488 
16,639 

491,003 
384,509 

90,:l28 
116,591 
116,767 
53,142 

.X 

' i!TATEMENT 

Acreage ana Outturn of Food·grain Crops in tlze aifferent DiviaionB of tlze 

GnjarAt. 

Yield per 
acre in 
pounds. 

1,282 
504 
696 
S47 
619 

1,350 
857 

},084 
847 

Ontturn in 
tona. 

170,699 
41,700 

5,172 
185,431 
106,294 
54,3SO 
44,581 
71,028 
20,102 

Deccan. 

Yield per 
Area. in acres. acre in 

pounds. 

Outturn in 
tona. 

Area in 
acres. 

239,882 899 96,294 263,458 
742,150 671 189,322 451,Sii6 

5,961 496 1,317 3,172 
8,M9,IB4 492 780,516 2,352,042 
8,804,136 271 459,739 609,045 

224,535 698 69,985 80,201 
27.305 800 9,756 12,079 
10,561 814 8,840 423 

210,163 602 56,526 234,817 

Knrn{i. 

Yield per 
acre in 
pounds. 

930 
482 
938 
600 
279 
919 

1,007 
625 
689 

Total Cereals •.. 1,782,610 879 699,387 8,813,867 423 1,667,295 4,006,593 
--1-----1------1------1-----1 

573 

P-ul.ses. 

10. Tur ... 
lL Gram ••• 
12. Other Pulse.!! ..• 

59,854 
83,6';2 

258,186 

·1----1--

545 
401 
438 

14,566 
14,982 
50,477 

299,924 
369,951 

1,141,983 

771 
370 
410 

103,309 
61,164 

209,155 

175,033 
119,032 
349,U6S 

901 
412 
415 

r-·----1-----~-----1-------1-----l------1------'l ____ _ 

Total Pulses .•. 401,712 446 80,025 1,811,858 462 373,628 644,028 546 

-------l------l-------!-----l----1------1----1 

Total Cereals and Pnlses. 2,184,322 799 779,412 10,625,725 -430 2,040,923 4,650,621 569 

1909-10. 
Cereal$. ' 1. Rice .. . 

2. Wheat .. . 
3. Barley .. . 
4. Jow:lr ..• 
5. Bairi .. . 
6. Rag! .. . 
7. Maize .. . 
8. Kodra .. . 
9. Other Cereals 

302,194 1,406 189,747 248,153 894 97,899 269,568 858 
302,0l9 574 77,452 597,649 521 139,018 432,551 362 
17,254 953 7,340 5,579 495 1,233 3,250 780 

505,681 908 204,918 3,296,288 407 699,115 2,443,102 565 
414,770 675 125,035 4,336,169 255 492,672 618,534 265 
98,271 1,433 62,867 219,461 . 697 68,278 82,824 822 

120,257 1,034 55,506 29,260 794 10,367 13,276 1,156 
147,965 , 1.129 74,540 10,816 593 2,e61 255 457 

... 60,866 1,110 30,161 220,682 544 53,585 251,312 638 
(-----1----1---- _, __ _:__1------1------- ---·---1-----1 

Total Cereals ... 1,969,307 9H 827,566 8,964,057 366 1,465,028 4,114,672 529 
-------1--_:_-1-----!!----1------1-__:__:__1---=.__:__ 

10. 
11. 
12. 

Tur 
Gram 
Other Palses ... 

62,430 538 14,982 326,482 636 92,646 172,082 627 
80,666 567 20,402 329,786 333 48,958 129,039 300 

••• 266,070 440 52,319 1,249,013 330 184,104 332,340 308 
1--~~-----1---~-1---~~---~---~1 

Total Pulses ••• 409,166 460 87,703 1,905,281 383 325,708 633,461 393 
1--~-I-----I--~-1~~~-I---~~~---I--~~1-~·=-

Total Cereals and Pulses. 2,378,473 862 915,269 10,869,338 369 1,790,736 4,7 48,133 511 

1908-09-
06real6. 

1. Rice ..• 
2. Wheat ... 
3. Barley ••• 
4. JowBr ... 
5. BAjri ... 
6. Ragi ... 
·'1. Maize ••• 
8. Kodra ••• 
9. Other Cereals 

298,905 1,076 143,517 228,887 743 75,887 260,424 638 
241,820 619 56,053 638,088 420 • 100,848 477,666 228 

16,538 918 6,742 6,783 521 1,846 2,248 345 
lil3,740 683 156,555 4,159,479 330 613,800 2,688,175 348 
445,583 536 !06,717 3,803,843 195 330,434 494,617 123 
84,945 91S 34,624 216,364 524 50,605 76,498 480 

118,484 60S 82,034 29,364 870 11,402 lJI,3S7 1,1~6 
163,265 693 50,538 11,640 369 1,962 324 290 

66,080 826 27,331 214,417 496 47,460 236,761 365 

... 
~~=~~-~~-~--~~-~~r~~~-~~-1--~1 

Total Cereals ... 1,949,360 706 614,111 9,207,866 300 1,233,744 4,249,100 331 
:p11z1~1• 1-_;____:___::_:----+--.:_~-----·l----l-..:..._;_ __ 1---===::..1-_:=-l 

10, Tnr ." ••• 59,905 498 13,315 250,640 500 55,970 146,077 321 
u. Gram ... 68,687 421 19,913 284,412 278 85,266 134,744 192 

12. Other Pulses... '"'J-_:28::_::1':.::41:::8: .. +-~39::0~:--':-:l,-:-0:-3..:8_1 __ "':1~,0~1:4,-:5::84::--J----:246:::-+--::l:-ll-:-,~-7..:4_ 1 __ :::_30::3:::,1::0:.:'_l--_:1:92:·_
1 

Total Pulses ••• ~010 ~~ 67,266 1,549,636 293 202,730 583,926 

I 1
---1----lr---1---1----

Total Cereals and Pulses. 2,309,3;'0 661 681,377 10,757,502 299 1,436,474. 4,833,025 318 

~--~--~----~--~--~------~ 

225 



V-A. 
' ' 

Bom~alJ?re8irlency for tlte yeara 1910-11, i909-10 a11il1908-09. 

----· 
tak. Konkan. Total Pt-csidency Proper. Sind. -

• 
Outturn in Area in Yield per Outturn in Area in Yield per 

Onttnm n Yield per 
toru;. acres. acre in 

tons. acre in Area in acres, acre m Out.tum in tons, acres. tons. pounds. pounds, pounds. 

109,4!0 831,119 1,048 388,693 1,632,702 1,050 765,106 1,189,819 784 399,225 97,142 196 382 29 1,3'19,190 533 328,198 631,131 767 .181,972 1,328 ······ ... ...... . 25,762 6SO 7,817 26,881 564 6,644 680,847 '1,803 937 574 6,394,032' 559 1,596,868 638,029 685 179,645 75,978 1 ... ······ 4,7~7.69L 300 642,011 1,009,126 4:ls 197;292 32,901 J33,99fl 687 41,091 528,963 840 19S,360 573 692 177 5,701 354 1;95 94 156,329 862 60,132 2,466 798 878 ll8 38,350 970 16,624 196,101 1,0!6 91,610 ...... . ..... 72,275 62,905 894 
... 

25,097 661,027 695 174,000 6,780 559 1,442 - ----
1,025,213 1,068,727 990 472,202 15,671,797 552 3,864,097 

' 
8,3·18,805 647 967,176 - ------- ----------

70,421 8,152 380 1,202 542,963 782 189,498 64 280 8 
21,920 3,547 337 533 676,202 383 98,599 143,849 852 22,601 
64,730 68,164 322 8,362 1,808,296 412 332,724 286,888 369 47,193 

-
157,071 69,863 324 10,097 2,927,461 75 620,S21 430,796 863 I 69,802 

I 

1,182,284 1,138,590 931 482,299 18,599,258 540 4,484,918 3,7i9,60 1515 1,036,977 

103,30! 825,968 1,189 438,343 1,645,883 1,129 829,293 1,096,568 952 4.SG,l32_ 
69,832 211 287 21 1,332,460 . 481 286,329 446,698 931 185,588 

1,132 ...... ... ······ 26,0S3 833 9,705 25,69~ BOO 9,176-
616,17:< 1,081 358 178 6,246,152 509 1,420,379 505,284 796 179,623 
78,229 7 320 1 5,369,480 288 690,937 1,072,260 488 233,408 
30,404 133,048 675. 40,081 533,60~. 846 201,630 804 87S 815 
6,850 3!8 803 47 168,141 999 72,770 2,788 918 1,1!2 

52 38,9';9 861 14,978 198,015· 1,046 92,431 ...... ... . ..... 
71,560 62,981 778 21,883 595,841 666 177,189 7,226 571 1,843 

- ------7ii41--~.o77,w 972,536 1.062,623 1,087 515,533 16,110,659 526 3,780,663 8,167,322 -
48,179 7,391 317 1,047 568,885 618 156,954 118 218 It 
17,287 3,43S 816 485 542,924 859 87,132 152,676 367 25,039 
45,734 58,060 322 8,343 1,905,483 341 290,500 276,952 393 48,640 ---- -

111,200 68,884 321 9,875 8,016,792 897 684,486 429,741 384 78,680 

1,083,736 1,131,507 1,040 525,408 19,127,451 505 
---

4,315,149 3,587,063 719 
I 

1,150,817 

' 

74,219 816,848 1,087 896,559 1,605,064 968 690,182 934,323 787 828,369· 
48,537 211 288 27 1,257,786 366 206,466 615,815 983 214,842, 

846 .•.... ... ...... 24,569 ·i69 8,484 42,762 924 17,63& 
416,995 605 383 90 1,861,99~ 361 1.187,440 791,449 785 269,789 
27,241 4 ... . ..... 4,744,047 219 464,392 1,110,61!4 ~58 224,784. 
16,161 132,166 629 87$l6 608,973 610 138,616 642 781 189· 

6,729 364 816 50 161,589 696 60,216 2,210 700 691 
42 '39,401 798 14,024 214,630 697 66,666 ...... ... ······ 37,560 62,038 793 21,978 579,291 520 184,829 18,265 581 8,~2· -

16,467,9481 
-- -

627,880 1,061,622 1,001 489,964 409 2,946,639 8,411,050 689 1,049,731 

-
20,948 7,352 297 976 483,974 440 91,107 51 264 6 
11,578 3,077 314, 481 490,920 275 60,208 143,784 412 26,444 

-26,047 64,888 321 7,1503 1,608,4!» 260 186,362 272,780 884 46,783 --
I 58,671 64,817 318 9,210 2,558,888 296 887,777 416,565 894 73,283 

- .. --
I .. " ....... ' ............. ~ '· .r 

'· -
686,401 1,116,439 961 ~79,164 19,016,336 387 3,283,416 3,827,615 657 1,122,964 
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STATEMENT VI. 

Prices of Staple .J.rticlea a111/, Folliler for fhe year 1910-1911. 

Rate per Rupee in sera of 80 tolas. 
Price per Indian mannd 

(3,200 t>Jas). 
~ 

liTo. District or Station. 

Gram. Tur-dal. Jogri Tobacco. Cotton, Dry grass. Jow4ri 
Jowllri. B.ljri. m .. t- Rice. N'ohni. (Gul). cleaned. .kadbi.' 

Be. a. P· Rs. o. P• 

1 Rom bay ... 12•06 10'66 7•54 9•00 8•72 14-72 8•50 4·56 HO 1-44 012 1 .... 
2 Ahmedabad ... 16'()() 12•78 9•90 9-60 ... 14•78 10•25 4·77 s-n 1'38 0 10 11 1 8 5 

3 Kaira -·· 16·36 12'18 8'78 8·os 18·48 12'90 11'30 5·00 t5·00 1'87 ..• ... 
4 Panch 1\fuh:Us (Godhra) ... •18·oo 11'60 9'30 9•25 19·12 17•90 12·00 5-15 4'00 1•81 0 12 7 ... 
5 Broach ... 14·06 11•30 9-66 9·50 ... 10•78 10•00 !•so 2•44 1•13 015 9 0 15 1 

6 Samt ... 14·25 ll·60 9·84 7'42 ... 11•76 10•84 5·00 s-o1 ... 0 14 11 ... 
: West Khandesh (Dhu!ia) ... 16·50 14'62 10•06 7·69 ... 13•88 10•56 5-191 3o67 1-35 1 1 2 ... 

I 
8 East KMndesh (J algaon) .. , 17•31 14'56 10·4t 7'38 ... 14•25 10·44 4'47 2•00 l-38 014 3 014 4 

9 Nli.sik ... . .. 14'75 11•63 8·94 18·50 15·00 11•44 5•00 2'()() ... 0 9 10 ... 
10 Ahmedaagar (Nagar) ... 17•31 15•25 11"19 8·13 ... 15•19 12•69 4•75 4•00 1•31 ... 011 5 

11 P~na ... li-43 12•94 9•19 8'81 ... l4'51 10•44 5·07 2·39 .. . 0 12 1i 1 10 9 

l2 Sholllpur ... 17·69 16•19 9'38 9-19 ... 15'28 11-69 4•91- 3·00· . .. 0 5 3 015 4 

13 Sat'ra ... 18•44 13•12 8•75 7•81 . .. 10'69 11-69 4·63. 8·12 ... 0 8 6 0 910 

14 Belgaum ... 14-56 14•69 IO·OS 9·06 16·81 ]2•56 10'25 5•08 2"'75 ... 0 6 1 012 1 

15 Bijapur ... 16·27 17•33 10·53 9·18 ... 18'4S. 10•77 4'74 2•76 1•29 ... 1 2 9 

16 DMrw&r ... 14·3S 14-14 9·84 9-08 ... 1(1<42 8·!6 4•76- 2•00 1•09 0 6 6 0 910 

17 Thana ... ... 11•87 7•76 8•21 12'05. 12·01 8·6s 4·35· 2-oo . .. ... .. . 
18 Kolaba (AlibAg) ... ... IQ-84 6•76 s·oo ... 8·~ 7·38· 4'08 1'76 ·- ... .. . 
19 Ratn&giri ... 9•28 10·94 7•03 8•61 11•30 11'71 7-78 8'95 2·46 ... 0 1 8 -
20 Kanara (K,rwllr) ... 12'35 ll-26 8·25 9-85 14•13 11·~· 8·78 4•21< 1·63 . .. 1 0 9 -
:21 Karachi ... 13·(0 12-13 10·00 8•46 ... 13'96 9·67 4'73 4'()0 1•33 014 1 0 13 0 

/ 
22 Hyderabad ... 18·38 13·06 9•43 8·69 ... 14-19 8'92 6•10 4-00 1·32 ... 010 4 

23 Sukknr ... 14-57 14-SS 12•02 7'98 ... 16'95 10'28 s·oo 6·09 • 1-43 .. . 0 10 7· 

f' Lllrkllna ... 13'93 14-14 10o94 10•08 ... 14•91 8·59 &56 4'33 1'45 ... 0 7 .3 

15 Tbar and Farkar (Umar• 
kot) ... ... 18•20 11·00 13•54 ... 9-41 ... 6•93 :;·oo 1•86 ... . .. . 

26 Upper Sind Frontier (.Tacob-
a bad) ... 15•39 16•27 10'53 7'83 ... 17•80 8•00 6•13 4•,8 1•25 ... 0 9 JO 

• l!aize. t For IS'adi;td Station. 
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